TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO RESOLUTION NO. 2023-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO, APPOINTING JUDGES FOR THE APRIL 2, 2024 MUNICIPAL MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 31-10-401, C.R.S., provides that at least fifteen days before each municipal election, the governing body shall appoint the judges of election and that each judge of election shall be a registered elector in Colorado and at least eighteen years of age; and

WHEREAS, the Town Clerk has nominated and submitted to the Board of Trustees the names of three (3) qualified registered electors to serve as judges of election and the names of 3 (three) qualified registered electors to serve as alternates; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has reviewed the list of proposed judges of election as recommended by the Town Clerk and has found them to be qualified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO, that the persons listed below are hereby appointed as judges of election for the regular election to be held on Tuesday, April 2, 2024:

- 1. Deborah Mattson, Grand Junction, CO
- 2. Rebecca Loucks, Palisade, CO
- 3. Kelli Jessop, Grand Junction, CO
- 4. Gregg Mueller, Fruita, CO (Alternate)
- 5. Todd Widegren, Grand Junction, CO (Alternate)
- 6. Seraphina Hunter, Mesa, CO (Alternate)

RESOLVED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 12th day of December 2023.

TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO

(Seal)

Greg Mikolai, Mayor

ATTEST:

Keli Frasier, Town Clerk